
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 131687_010 Name: BELLINGHAM MARINE INDUSTRIES, INC - NINTH
AMENDMENT TO DESIGN-BUILD CONTRACT

Status:Type: Conformed Contract CCIS

File created: In control:11/26/2014 City Clerk

On agenda: Final action:8/19/2014 8/19/2014

Title: NINTH AMENDMENT TO DESIGN-BUILD CONTRACT - INCREASE DESIGN-BUILDER'S PAYMENT
UNDER THE CONTRACT FOR WORK RELATED TO PHASE 5 OF THE PROJECT IN AN AMOUNT
OF $9,119,629 FOR REDUCED SCOPE WATERSIDE CONSTRUCTION OF DOCKS 6, 7, 8 & 9
(PARTIAL), COMMONLY KNOWN AS GANGWAYS 11, 12, 13 & 14, AS LISTED UNDER SCHEDULE
OF VALUES OPTION 3.2 & A CONTINGENCY OF $455,981

Sponsors: Parks, Recreation and Marine

Indexes: Amendments

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 31687_010.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

authorize City ManagerCity Council8/19/2014 1

NINTH AMENDMENT TO DESIGN-BUILD CONTRACT - INCREASE DESIGN-BUILDER'S
PAYMENT UNDER THE CONTRACT FOR WORK RELATED TO PHASE 5 OF THE PROJECT IN
AN AMOUNT OF $9,119,629 FOR REDUCED SCOPE WATERSIDE CONSTRUCTION OF DOCKS
6, 7, 8 & 9 (PARTIAL), COMMONLY KNOWN AS GANGWAYS 11, 12, 13 & 14, AS LISTED UNDER
SCHEDULE OF VALUES OPTION 3.2 & A CONTINGENCY OF $455,981

City of Long Beach Printed on 7/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

